PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Schimmels	06/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRINGS WINDOW FASHIONS LLC	
Street Address:	7549 Graber Road	
City:	Middleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562-1096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11000661	
PCT Number:	US0543138	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: sajohnson@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 084586-9007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Gigot

Total Attachments: 3

source=A1701133#page1.tif source=A1701133#page2.tif source=A1701133#page3.tif

500133900

PATENT

REEL: 018043 FRAME: 0752

\$80,00

08\$ HO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William Schimmels ("SCHIMMELS"), an individual residing at N55 W34484 Tweeden Lane, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066, entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement effective June 13, 2006 (the "PA"), with Springs Window Fashions, LLC ("SPRINGS"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 7549 Graber Road, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562-1096; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the PA, SCHIMMELS agreed to sell, assign and transfer to SPRINGS all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patent properties listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, "the Patent Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, SCHIMMELS does hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPRINGS, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to Patent Rights, and in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said Patent Rights, including all Letters Patent issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; including the right to recover for past infringements thereof. SCHIMMELS further authorizes and requests that all Letters Patent granted on said Patent Rights and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein be issued to SPRINGS, its legal representatives and assigns. SCHIMMELS shall execute, or cause to be executed, all proper papers and take all proper actions reasonably necessary to affect the transfer contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal.

SPRINGS WINDOW FASHIONS LLC

Dated: 6/21/06

Name: Title:

By:

Dated: _____ \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \)

WILLIAM SCHIMMELS

STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
STATE OF WISCONSIN))ss. COUNTY OF <u>Wankesk</u> a)	
Notary Public, personally appeared William S	2006, before me, William Eliminela, Schimmels, personally known to me to be the person whose nd acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signature which the person acted, executed the instrument	on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
Witness my har and office seal.	Barbara a Shekan NOTARY Public, State of Wisconsin
STATE OF WISCONSIN	My Commission Expires: 10.26.2008
STATE OF WISCONSIN)ss. COUNTY OF <u>)ANE</u>)	
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>THem95</u> name is subscribed to the within instrument a	2006, before me, MARY K SOUTHOUM, MERUER personally known to me to be the person whose nd acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of ent.
Witness my hand and official seal.	Muy K Scaleholm NOTARY Public, State of Wisconsin
	My Commission Expires: 7-12-2009

PATENT REEL: 018043 FRAME: 0754

Exhibit A to Patent Assignment Agreement

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/000,661, filed December 1, 2004

International Patent Application No. PCT/2005/043138, filed November 30, 2005

PATENT REEL: 018043 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 08/02/2006